ABLED

مين ۽ ان ان رياني ورو سان

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE No. 73-11

AN ORDINANCE ESPECIALLY APPROPRIATING FROM THE LOCAL ROAD AND STREET FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, FUNDS NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED TO MEET THE EXTRAORDINARY EMERGENCY FOUND TO EXIST IN THE SAID FUND:

WHEREAS, It has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the Annual Budget: NOW, THEREFORE,

SECTION I. BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that for the expenses of said municipal Corporation the following additional sumsof money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the Fund herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same: LOCAL ROAD AND STREET FUND R & S 4

2. Services Contractual 26 Other Contractual Services \$ 54,000 (/for Preliminary Engineering and Final design plans and specifications and study of Third Street Corridor)

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor. PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this back day of October, 1973.

> Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Ecomington, Indiana, this day of October, 1973.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Approved and signed by me this ____ day of October, 1973.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana.